Filed Dec 22, 1966 2:45 P.m.

PW-PA 20,12

STATE OF WISCONSIN SS.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

I, Wilbur J. Schmidt, Director of the State Department of Public Welfare, and custodian of the official records of said Department, do hereby certify that Rule PW-PA 20.12 was duly repealed by the State Board of Public Welfare on December 14, 1966 as shown by the copy annexed hereto.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this Department and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at the State Office Building in the City of Madison, this 22nd day of December, A.D. 1966.

Director, State Department of Public Welfare

ORDER OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE REVISING RULES

Pursuant to authority vested in the State Department of Public Welfare by section 46.014 (3), Wis. Stats., the State Department of Public Welfare hereby repeals Rule FW-PA 20.12. (The repeal as passed is shown by the attached.)

Rule PW-PA 20.12 as repealed herein shall take effect on February 1, 1967 pursuant to the authority granted by section 227.026 (1) (b), Stats.:

Dated: December 22, 1966

State Department of Public Welfare

Wilbur J. Schmidt Director

STUDENT LOANS

Rule PW-PA 20.12 is repealed.